
USDA Service Center 

Brent Lyons Hancock, Brooke, Ohio & 1 Ball Park Drive

Brent.G.Lyons@wv.gov Marshall north of Rt. 250 McMechen, WV 26040

304-238-1029

304-546-2275 Cell

P O Box 40

Shaun Kuhn Wetzel & Marshall Farmington WV 26571

Shaun.D.Kuhn@wv.gov 304-825-6983

304-389-2491 Cell

P O Box 40

Chris Evans Marion & Taylor Farmington WV 26571

Christopher.L.Evans@wv.gov 304-825-6983

304-694-8847 Cell

P O Box 6125

Andy Dick Monongalia Morgantown WV 26506

Andrew.P.Dick@wv.gov 304-293-0055

304-276-2686 Cell

P O Box 40

Mike Reese Preston & Tucker Farmington WV 26571

John.M.Reese@wv.gov 304-825-6983

304-435-9518 Cell

P O Box 40

Dan Cooley Barbour & Harrison Farmington WV 26571

Dan.P.Cooley@wv.gov 304-825-6983

304-541-8126 Cell

NRCS

Vacant

NOTE: MAKE SURE THIS IS CURRENT, BE PREPARED FOR CHANGES AND FREQUENT UPDATES

1/28/2019

County Address & Phone Number

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 

SERVICE FORESTERS

REGION 1

Forester

mailto:Brent.G.Lyons@wv.gov
mailto:Shaun.D.Kuhn@wv.gov
mailto:Christopher.L.Evans@wv.gov
mailto:Andrew.P.Dick@wv.gov
mailto:John.M.Reese@wv.gov
mailto:Dan.P.Cooley@wv.gov


P O Box 66

Herb Peddicord Jefferson & Chesapeake Bay Inwood WV 254726

Herb.F.Peddicord@wv.gov Project 304-229-2665

304-541-9285 Cell

P O Box 66

Tyler Williamson Morgan & Berkeley Inwood WV 254726

Tyler.S.Williamson@wv.gov 304-229-2665

304-534-2055

1 Depot Street

Mike Bonner Mineral & Hampshire Romney WV 26757

Michael.F.Bonner@wv.gov & Northern Grant 304-822-4512

304-541-0295 Cell

1 Depot Street

Dylan G. Kesner Hampshire Romney WV 26757

Dylan.G.Kesner@wv.gov 304-822-4512

304-703-1420 Cell

P O Box 245

Rosey Santerre Pendleton Franklin WV 26807

Rosalie.Santerre@wv.gov 304-703-9392 Cell

60 B Industrial Park Rd

Jim Bowen Hardy &  Southern Grant Moorefield WV 26836

James.D.Bowen@wv.gov 304-538-2397

304-541-6822 Cell

NOTE: MAKE SURE THIS IS CURRENT, BE PREPARED FOR CHANGES AND FREQUENT UPDATES

1/28/2019

REGION 2

Forester County Address & Phone Number

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 

SERVICE FORESTERS
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61 5th St. Buidling 1 Suite 201

Danny James Lewis & Upshur Buckhannon WV 26201

Danny.L.James@wv.gov 304-439-3003

304-712-5627 Cell

89 Richard Minnich Dr., Box 10

Johnny King Braxton & Northern Webster Sutton WV 26601

Johnny.L.King@wv.gov 304-534-2328 Cell

14317 Clay Road

Joe Jelich Clay Walback WV 25285

Joe.S.Jelich@wv.gov 304-380-3574 Cell

300 B, Second Ave.

Curtis Helson Pocahontas Marlinton WV 24954

James.C.Helton@wv.gov 304-799-6151

304-380-3781 Cell

61 5th St. Buidling 1 Suite 201

Ric Wernicke Randolph Buckhannon WV 26201

Richard.G.Wernicke@wv.gov 304-439-3003

304-763-8057 Cell

P O Box 187

Jack Spencer Nicholas & Southern Webster Summersville WV 26651

Jack.J.Spencer@wv.gov 304-872-0830

304-731-6138 Cell

NRCS

Tyler Putzulu NRCS Elk Conservation District 1336 State St., Room 212

Tyler.M.Putzulu@wv.gov Braxton, Clay, Nicholas & Webster Gassaway WV 26624

304-364-5103 Ext. 107

304-923-7967 Cell

NOTE: MAKE SURE THIS IS CURRENT, BE PREPARED FOR CHANGES AND FREQUENT UPDATES

1/28/2019

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 

SERVICE FORESTERS

REGION 3

Forester County Address & Phone Number
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330 Harper Park Dr., Suite j

Joey Harless Fayette Beckley WV 25801

Joey.L.Harless@wv.gov 304-256-6775

304-673-8380 Cell

120 Ballengee St., Suite 207

William "Craig" Okes Summers Hinton WV 259514

W.Craig.Okes@wv.gov 304-466-2799

304-546-5095 Cell

2947  N. Jefferson St

Vacant Monroe Lewisburg WV 24901

304-647-7425

330 Harper Park Dr., Suite j

Brandon Hibbs Mercer, McDowell & Wyoming Beckley WV 25801

Brandon.M.Hibbs@wv.gov 304-256-6775

304-546-5133 Cell

2947  N. Jefferson St

Anthony Kesterson Greenbrier Lewisburg WV 24901

Anthony.W.Kesterson@wv.gov 304-647-7425

304-380-3398 Cell

330 Harper Park Dr., Suite j

Mark Hudnall Raleigh Beckley WV 25801

Mark.D.Hudnall@wv.gov 304-256-6775

304-894-7491 Cell

NOTE: MAKE SURE THIS IS CURRENT, BE PREPARED FOR CHANGES AND FREQUENT UPDATES

1/28/2019

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 

SERVICE FORESTERS

REGION 4

Forester County Address & Phone Number
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130 Rattlesnake Run

Joel "Tom" Oxley Kanawha Charleston WV 25315

J.Tom.Oxley@wv.gov 304-558-1264

304-522-1270 Cell

P O Box 645

Charlie Spencer Boone Holden WV 25625

Charle.F.Spencer@wv.gov 304-239-2055

304-380-8777 Cell

878 East Main St. Rear

Craig Elswick Cabell Milton WV 25541

Craig.A.Elswick@wv.gov 304-743-6186

304-894-2696 Cell

624 Forestry Dr

Ian Smith Putnam West Columbia WV 25287

Ian.T.Smith@wv.gov 304-675-6626

304-654-8019 Cell

P O Box 645

Michael Dolin Logan Holden WV 25625

Michael.I.Dolin@wv.gov 304-239-2055

304-380-1532 Cell

624 Forestry Dr

H. Larry Six Mason & Mingo West Columbia WV 25287

H.Larry.Six@wv.gov 304-675-6626

304-380-7490 Cell

878 East Main St. Rear

David Turnipseed Lincoln Milton WV 25541

David.S.Turnipsee@wv.gov 304-743-6186

304-380-6428 Cell

878 East Main St. Rear

Matt Cook Wayne Milton WV 25541

Matthew.C.Cook@wv.gov 304-743-6186

304-590-4973 Cell

878 East Main St. Rear

Eric Jarrell Kanawha & Speical Projects Milton WV 25541

Eric.M.Jarrell@wv.gov Cabwaylingo 304-743-6186

304-710-8188 Cell

NOTE: MAKE SURE THIS IS CURRENT, BE PREPARED FOR CHANGES AND FREQUENT UPDATES

1/28/2019

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 

SERVICE FORESTERS

REGION 5

Forester County Address & Phone Number

mailto:J.Tom.Oxley@wv.gov
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P O Box 2 / 25 Schoolview St.

Vacant Ritchie Elizabeth WV 26143

304-275-0261

P O Box 2 / 25 Schoolview St.

Jon Wilson Doddirdge & Tyler Elizabeth WV 26143

Jon.T.Wilson@wv.gov 304-275-0261

304-389-3831 Cell

P O Box 2 / 25 Schoolview St.

Mary Murdock Jackson & Roane Elizabeth WV 26143

Mary.C.Murdock@wv.gov 304-275-0261

304-210-0856 Cell

P O Box 2 / 25 Schoolview St.

Jesse King Calhoun & Gilmer Elizabeth WV 26143

Jesse.L.King@wv.gov 304-275-0261

304-488-9157 Cell

P O Box 2 / 25 Schoolview St.

Vern Stephens Wirt Elizabeth WV 26143

Vernon.C.Stephens@wv.gov 304-275-0261

304-205-2386 Cell

P O Box 2 / 25 Schoolview St.

Craig Minton Wood & Pleasants Elizabeth WV 26143

Craig.M.Minton@wv.gov 304-275-0261

304-206-0403 Cell

USDA Service Center

Stacey Robinson NRCS - Little Kanawha Conservation 91 Boyles Lane

Stacey.L.Robinson@wv.gov District - Wood, Ritchie, Wirt, Parkersburg WV 26104

Calhoun & Roane 304-422-9072 Ext 123

304-482-7587 Cell

NOTE: MAKE SURE THIS IS CURRENT, BE PREPARED FOR CHANGES AND FREQUENT UPDATES

1/28/2019

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 

SERVICE FORESTERS

REGION 6

Forester County Address & Phone Number
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